CROSSROADS CENTER FEE SCHEDULE*

Rooms/Items	Description	Fee
Small Meeting Room	Accommodates 30 People	\$25 Hour; or \$125/6 Hours; \$15 Each Hour After
Main Dining Hall	Accommodates 250 People	\$60 Hour; or \$400/8 Hours; \$50 Each Hour After
Gym as Dining Hall	Accommodates 400 People, Contains Stage Area	\$500/8 Hours; \$50 Each Hour After
Main/Gym Dining Hall With Meal Provided by Crossroads Center	Accommodates The Above Mentioned Numbers. Menu Choices Are Available For \$10-\$15 Per Plate. Normal Fees For Dining Areas Will Not be Charged In Lieu of The Per Plate Fee.	\$10-\$15 Per Plate/ \$500 Minimum
Kitchen - Serving Only	No Cooking or Use of Equipment Allowed	\$100
Main Dining Hall For a Wedding Reception	Accommodates 250 People	\$500; \$150 Extra For Extra Day Set-Up or Decorating
Gym as Dining Hall For a Wedding Reception	Accommodates 400 People, Contains Stage Area, Includes Set-up The Day of or The Day Before	\$1000 If Catered; \$1200 if Not Catered, To Include Use of The Kitchen And Part of The Dining Room For Food Preparation
Tablecloths	Decorative Fabric table Covers Available in White And Blue	\$3 Per Tablecloth
Gym for Activities	Contains Basketball Court, Walking Track, Stage	\$50 Hour/\$400 Max
Sports Equipment	Balls, Volleyball Net	\$5 Hour
Sound Technician	For Use of Crossroads Sound Equipment, a Crossroads Sound Technician is Required	\$50/2 Hours; \$15 Each Hour After
Security Deposit	The Security Deposit is a Fee to Cover Any Damages That Occur to The Crossroads Center During The Scheduled Event. The Security Deposit is Mandatory And Can be Refunded, in Full or in Part, Within 10 Business Days of The Scheduled Event.	Additional 50% of The Total Fees For The Scheduled Event

^{*}THE ABOVE FEE SCHEDULE IS GOOD FOR EVENTS THAT HAVE BEEN BOOKED AS OF THE AGREEMENT DATE. ANY EVENTS SCHEDULED AFTER THAT DATE MAY BE SUBJECT TO A PRICE INCREASE BASED ON THE FEE SCHEDULE